K.L.E. Society’s
BASAVPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,
CHIKKODI - 591201 District — Belagavi (Karnataka state, India)
(ACCREDITED AT ‘A"’ GRADE BY NAAC WITH CGPA OF 3.42 IN THE FOURTH CYCLE)
WEBSITE: www.klebkcollegechikkodi.edu.in
E-mail: kles_bkcc@rediffmail.com Phone: 08338-272176

1.4.1 Sample filled in forms from the stakeholder in the last
completed academic year (2023-24)
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KL SOCIETY'S (B B A
BASAVAPRABHU KORIARTS, SCIENCE AN COMMERCE,
COLLEGE, CHIKODI ~ 591 201,

Aceredited At A% Grade With 3,42 CGPA in 4" Cyele

oL Website: klesbkeollegechikodieduwin % ; O8I - 272176 Vanwil: Kles bkeasredisfinail com

END SEMESTER FEEDBACK OF DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER &CIENCE

2023-24 (EVEN 8EM)
FEEDBACK BCALE:Oto 4

FACULTY NAME No of o[z o3| o4 [os|oo| o] s | on | o] AVERAGY,

Feedback N il comeie  ——
Miss S.M. Hegalc 25 400 | 380 | 385 3796 | 390|375 | 302|872 (392 |90 3
Shri. V. M. Bagi 24 400|381 | 3.88| 3.8 | 300|373 [ 378|375 | 018 | | dAY
Smt A A Hirekodi 22 375|372 | 378| 360 | 385 | 30m | 3023673030 37
Miss. G.A. Malage 24 3.96| 3.9 | 3.40] 3.0 | 390 | 370 | 365 | 47 [0 | 3| 377
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| Miss 5.M. Hegale
mShri. V. M, Bagi

# Smt A A Hirekodi
= Mizs G.A. Malage

Feedback Questionnaire

Q1:How much of the syllabus is covered in the class by the respective teacher?

Q2:How well did the teacher prepare for the classes?
Q3:How well the teacher is able to communicate?

Q4:The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as:

Q5:Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers:
Q6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Q7:The teacher illustrates the concepts through examples and applications:

Q8.Teacher identifies your strengths and encourages you by providing right level of challenges:
Q3.Teacher is able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them:

Q10:Teacher informs you about your expected competencies, programme outcomes and course outcomes:
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S K.L.E. SOCIETY’S

EST-1969

Website: klesbkcollegechikodi.edu.in® : 08338 — 272176  Email: kles_bkee@rediffimail.com

BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMFERC
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
Accredited at A*Grade With 3.42 CGPA in 4" Cycle

Analysis of Teachers Feedback on Curriculum2023-24

Question No. 1;

Excellent

Good

Poor

Aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well delined and
clear to teachers and students?

Description:66% teacher’s feel that Aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to
teachers and students and 33 %teacher’s feel that a general communication skill of the teacher

wasexcellent

Question No. 2:

Excellent

Good

PPoor

The curriculum is balanced with regard to the theoretical
and practical knowledge.

Description: 100% teacher’s feel that the curriculum is balanced with regard to the theoretical and

practical knowledge was excellent

Question No. 3:

Excellent

Good

Poor

The curriculum has the potential in developing the habit
of self learning and essential skills,

Description:100% teacher’s feel that the curriculum has the potential in developing the

learning and essential skills was excellent

habit of self

Question No. 4;

Excellent

Good

Poor

The contents of the curriculum are in tune with the
competitive examinations

Description:50 % teacher’s feel that the contents of the curriculum are in tune with the competitive
examinations wasexcellent and50%contents of the curriculum are in tune with the competitive

examinations was good.

Question No. 5;

Excellent

Good

Poor

The curriculum provides opportunity for conducting the
research and project related activities.

Description:100% teacher’s feel that the curriculum provides opportunity for conducting the research

and project related activitieswas excellent

The table represents the teacher’s surveyrespective questions (Total survey = )

Questions Excellent Good Poor
Que 1 | -
Que 2 | -
Que3 | -
Qued | -
Ques | -

oD
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KLES'S Basavaprabhu Kore

THE CO-ORDINATOR
P G. Department of Botany
B. K. College, Chikodi.
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K.L.E. SOCIETY’S EST-1969
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.

- Accredited at A*Grade With 3.42 CGPA in 4" Cycle
Website: klesbkeollegechikodi.edu.in? : 08338 — 272176 Email: kles_bkcc@rediffimail.com

Analysis of Emplover Feedback on Curriculum 2023-24

Question No. 1: Excellent ::ﬁ Good Average Poor
General communication skills 50 % 50 % - - =

Description:50 % employer’sfeel that a general communication skill of the teacher was excellent and
50 % employer’sfeel that a general communication skill of the teacher was ve good.

Question No. 2: Excellent ::3; Good Average Poor

50 % 50 % - )

Developing practical solutions to
workplace problems
Description: 50%employer’s feel that developing practical solutions to workplace problems by
teachers was excellent and 50 % employer’s feel that developing practical solutions to workplace
problems by teachers was good.

Question No. 3: Excellent :::3! Good Average Poor
Working as a team and an obligation
to work beyond schedule 0% ik i i ]

Description:50%employer’sfeel that working as a team and an obligation to work beyond schedule
was excellent and 50%employer’s feel that working as a team and an obligation to work beyond
schedule was very good.

Very
good

100 % - - - <

Question No. 4: Excellent Good Average Poor

Open to new ideas and learning new
techniques

Description: 100 % employer’sfeel that apen to new ideas and learning new techniques during their
study is excellent.

Very
good
Usu_1g technology and wo‘rkplace 100 % N ) ) -
equipment

Description:100% employer’sfeel that technology and workplace equipment use by teachers was
excellent.

Question No. 5: Excellent Good Average Poor

Very

Question No. 6: Excellent o

Good Average Poor

Technical knowledge/skill 100 %

Description:100 %employer’s feel thatthe technical knowledge/skill developed by teachers 1o
students was excellent.

Question No. 7: Excellent ::;3; Good Average Poor
Ability to manage/ leadership 50% 50% ) A )

qualities

Description:50% employer’s feel that ability build by teachers to manage the situation or developing
leadership qualities was excellent and 50%employer’s feel that ability build by teachers to manage the
situation or developing leadership qualities was very good.

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner,



Question No. 8: Excellent Very Good
good

100 % - - ¥ =

thatinnovativeness and creativity developed by teachers to

Average Poor

Innovativeness, creativity

Description: 100 %employer’s  feel
students were excellent.

Question No. 9: Excellent Very Good

ggod Average Poor

Relationship with 100 % _ =
seniors/peers/subordinates/students * ) }

Description: 100 %cemployer’s feel that teachers maintain a good relationship with students was
excellent,

Question No. 10: Excellent ::3{ Good Average Ioor
Ability to take up extra
responsibility 100 % - & " _

Description:100 %employer’s fecl that teachers build a confidence with students to take up extra
responsibility and teachers itself has the ability to take up extra responsibility was excellent.

The table represents the percentage of the employer’s survey respective questions

Questions | Excellent % | Very Good % | Good % Average % Poor %
Que 1

Que 2
Que 3
Que 4
Que 5
Que 6
Que 7
Que §
Que 9
Que 10

=P o) —]—|—
L
L}

|
CO-%NATOR

PRINCJPAL
~  PRINCIPAL
THE CO-ORDINATOR KLES'S Basavaprabhu Kore
P G. Department of B~ Atts, Science and Cor -aree Cot
B. K College, Chitr. CHIKODI - 591 201
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K.L.E. SOCIETY’S EST-1969

BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE,CHIKODI - 591 201.

Accredited at A*Grade With 3.42 CGPA in 4" Cycle
Website: klesbkeollegechikodi.edu.in : 08338 — 272176 Email: kles_bkcc@rediffmail.com

Analysis of Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 2023-24

Question No. 1: Excellent | Very good Good Average Poor
Alumni association - . .
/Network of college i
Description: 100 % student feel that Alumni association of college is very good

. X Very ' . 1 Very

Question No. 2: Srenientiy Frequently | Occasionally | Rarely s
Regula’rlly tn.conductmg ) 50% " "
Alumni meeting

conducted occasionaly

Description: 50 % of student feel that alumni meeting are

Neither

. . Very Moderately < Moderately Very

Niestion N3, satisfied satisfied Sa."smfd MOT | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Accessibility to head of
the institution M5 ik ) )
Description:.50 % students are very satisfi

ed and 50 % student are moderately satisfied

Neither

W e 4 Very Moderately . Moderately Very

Question. Noid: satisfied satisfied Sa.mﬁ‘fd NOT | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Faculty —member are

reachable for guidance - 100 % - -
and support
Description: 100 % students are moderately satisfied
; . Strongly . Strongly
Question No. 5: agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
Alumni member are
encouraged to provide
valuable suggestions for - - 100% - -
the growth of the
institution
Description: 100 % students are neutral.
. . Strongly . Strongly
Question No. 6: agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
Platf‘om.l is prO?’ldCd .for ) 100% i i ]
regular interaction with

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scannery



-urrent students

Deseription: 100 % student

s are in agree for the platform

provided for regular interaction with current

students,
Neither
: . Very Moderately : Moderately Very
Questlon No. 7: satisficd satisfied Sl:;::rﬁgﬁ'gr Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied
Rate the programme you
studied in terms of 100 % - = =
employability skills
Description: 100 % student are moderately satisfied
Neither
: T Very Moderately : Moderately Very
Question No. 8: satisfied satisfied S[I)Iit:::tﬁgﬁl::?]r Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied
Rate your stay at college
in terms of teaching,
learning and 100 % - - - )
administration

Deseription: 100% students are very satisfied regarding teaching, learning
I 3 & £

and administration

Question No. 9;

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

relevance of the

Rate the practicability and

curriculum you studied

100 % -

Description: 100 % shown excellent results in practica

bility and relevence

Question No. 10;

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

college

Overall feedback about

100 % -

Description: Excellent

The table represents the percentage of the employer’s survey respective questions

Questions

Excellent %

Very Good %

Good %

Poor %

Quel

Average %

Que 2

1

Que 3

Quec 4

Que 5

Que 6

Que 7

Que 8

Que 9

Que 10

BB B | = B D | 1D | e | e

Cofordinator

CO-ORDI NATOR
;gFDepaﬂment of Botany

B. K College, Chikuii.

Princi

-~ PRINCIPAL
S$'S'Basavaprabhu Kore
Arts, Science and Commeree Cr’
CHIKODI - 591 201
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KL SOCIETY'S EST-1969

B BASAVAPRABIU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,
-L\‘ J CHIKODI =591 201.
R l‘?-". nﬁw' Accredited nt A'Grade With 3,42 CGPA in 4" Cycle
Wb Mosbkeollegechihodiedudn™  © 083138 - 272176 Email; kles_bkee@rediffmail.com

Dates TLOY, 20244
ANALYSIS O STUDENT FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS: 2023-2024

G Department of Bolany

L Name of the Faeulty: Dr, Vidya V. Kamble Total No, of Students = 10
Geade | QU] Q2 [ Q3 [ Q4 [ Q5] Q6] Q7] Q8] Q9 [QI0] %
Very Gowld 5 _(1___ _"_4___“ 4q 3 3 3 4 1 3 40
Good R . 5 0O 6 6 4 6 6 54.4
Fair 1.2 1 2 5.6
oo L
2. Nume of the Faculty:Dr.Sujata P, Shiragave Total No. of Students =10
Grnde | QU Q2 [ 03 [ Q4 [ 05 [ Q6] Q7 [ 08 ] Q9 [QI0] %
Very Good | | 2 2 I 1 | 11.25
_Good | 5 | 6 5 3 4 2 4 4 5 6 55
~ Lair 2 | 5 4 5 3 3 3 1 33.75
PPoor
3. Name of the Faculty: Miss Tanushree Bhendi Total No. of Students = 10
CGrade | O | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 [ Q5 | Q6 | Q7 | Q8 | Q9 | Q10 %o
NVeryGood | 2 | | 1 6.25
~ Good | 1 2 I 2 > 1 | 1 3 17.5
v ]S 2 3 7 5 4 - 1 6 4 51.2
__Poor 3 3 I 1 2 3 B) 1 1 25

Gd
Co -mr Prirfci

" PRINCIPAL
THE CO-ORDINATOR “ KLES'S Basavaprabht Ko-’el
P G, Depanment of Bot Arts, Sclence and Com aigice (O s U
B. K College, Chiv~ CHIKODI - 591 201
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K.L.E. SOCIETY’'S
P BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.

(ACCREDITED AT "A+" GRADI W
508338 - 272176

WLh\uL hlehk m]hguhl]\mh com

1T 342 CGPA

['manl

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-2023-24

INA"CYOLE )
kles bkee/a rediffmail com

Please rate your valuable feedback on the curriculum for review of syllabus/to improve

quality of the Programme,

i Questionnaire Excellent Very Good Average | Poor
' ~ Good : |
01 | Alumni Association/Network of 70% 30 00 00 | 00
' your college '
02 | Regularity in conducting Alumni 40% 60% 00 00 00
| meetings ) | _
03 | Accessibility to the Head of the 80% 20% 00 00 00
institution
04 | Faculty members are reachable for 100% 00% 00 00 00
guidance and support
05 | Alumni members are encouraged to 90% 10% 00 00 00
provide valuable suggestions for
| the growth of the institution - -
06 | Plat form is provided for regular 90% 10 00 00 00
i inter action with current students -
07 | Rate the Programme you studied in 70% 30% 00 00 00
| | terms of employ ability skills - .
| 08 | Rate your stay at college in terms 90% 10% 00 00 L 00
‘ of teaching, learning and
.| administration - )
09 | Rate the practicability and 10% 30% 60% 00 00
| relevance of the curriculum you ,
| studied B - |
' ‘ Overall feedback about collebe 50% 50% 00 00 ( 00
LA E
5%
\ P ; NGIEA
HOD of Economics o T’h’m P ’1'1’




K.L.E. Society’s

BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE, AND
COMMERCE COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
(Aceredited at “A+ with 3.42 CGPA in 4" Cycle )

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

2023-24
TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Content of the feedback format

Response of the Teachers

TheBOSistakingmeasurestomakesu
rethesyllabusisrelevantandregularly
updated.

‘Around 90% of Teachers said YES.

Objectives, POs and COs
are  well definedin the
curriculum/syllabus,

Around 90% of Teachers said YES.

There is a coherence among
units/chapters/modules in the
Courses offered

| Above 60% of Teachers said YES

The curriculum of the courses

encourages to undertake research
work.

Above 70% % of Teachers said YES.

Availability of Student learning
_resources at college

Above 100% of Teachers said YES.

Institutions academic calendar of
events is designed and
implemented in adherence to
‘university calendar of events

Around 80% of Teachers said YES.

Curriculum is balanced with
theoretical and  practical

| knowledge.

Curriculum has potential to
develop the habit of self-learning
among students

Scope for using ICT in teaching as
per curriculum

| The time and credits for each
course are well defined and

distributed

Feedback on infrastructure
support
and ambience

Around 90 % of Teachers said YES.

_ Around 80 % of Teachers said YES.

Around 80 % of Teachers said YES.

Around 70 % of Teachers said YES

10



1. Rate the availability of ICT
facilities in the college for
Teaching and learning

2. | Rate the restroom facilities.

3. | Power backup and internet
facilities

T Around 90 % of Teachers said YES.

" Around 90 % of Teachers said YES

Around 80 % of Teachers said YES.

4. | Availability of reference books in
the library

Around 100 % of Teachers said YES

5. | Greenery and Cleanliness
maintenance in the campus.

Around 80 % of Teachers said YES.

6. | Any other suggestions...

Around 40 % of Teachers said YES.

The above survey on curriculum from twenty (10) teachers, indicates that curriculum needs
improvements and required promotion of life skills. Importance should be given to the
langugges and further discussion is needed at various academic bodies.
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K.L.E. SOCIETY'S

5 COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.

(ACCREDITED AL T WL 342 CEPAIN " CYCLE)

Website: Klesbheoolegechihodi edum & NRII] - 272176 Il - Klebkee a@reditimal com

Department of Economics (B.A.)

Analysis of Students Feedback on Curriculum for the Academic Year-2023-24

The Department has obtained outgoing students’ feedback on curriculum. Students
have been asked major six questions relating to curriculum and their response to different

questions as given below in detail

100% 84% 69% to34% | 30%

BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

SI. | Questionnaire ‘Strongly | Agree | Neutra | Disagre | Strong |
No Agree | % 1% c% Iy
| Yo Disagr
ec%
85to 70to | 55to 30 Below

01 | The prescribed syllabus is interesting. | 100% | 00 00 00 00
02 | There is a coherence/continuity
units/chapters/ modules in the courses 70% | 30% | 00 00 00
| offered. B
03 | Curriculum provides for learning
beyond classroom teaching like 920% | 10% 00 00 00
internship, student exchange and field
visit
‘ 04 | Applicability of curriculum in daily
life. 90% 10% 00 00 00
05 | Curriculum is updated with Skill based
contents 100% 00 00 00 00
06 | Curriculum provides inter disciplinary
| | know]edue 90% 10% 00 00 00
;F 7 | Rate the Curriculum in terms of
| enhancing learning capacity. 100% | 00 00 00 00
8 Cumculum helps to prepare for hlgher _
l education and competitive exams. 90% 10% 00 00 00
"9 | Rate the classroom teaching by faculty 1 : )
i members. 90% l(}% 00 00 00
10 | Rate the ICT usage by teachersinthe | | | | |
.' classroom 90% 10% 00 00 00

| - | 100% | 00 | 00 00 | 00
Feedback on Infrastructure support
_and Ambience

ll I | Rate the overall syllabus

121



I | Rate the availability of ICT facilities in

the collepe
Rate the restroom facilities

Rate the availability of books for the
students, with Reference to courses
“offered

‘Rate the extent of Ilhrary resources
available to the students, with
reference to preparing for competitive
_e‘camlnatlons

100%

- 90%

100%

90%

Rate the transparency with reference to
conducting
Examinations (Internal/External).

100%

00

10

00

10%

00

00 00 00

00 0O1) 00

00 (0 01)

00 00 14}

00 00 00

Greenery and Cleanliness maintenance
in the campus.

100%

00

00 00 00

Facilities available in the
Auditorium/open stage in the
institution(only if available)

80%

20%

00 00 00

Availability of indoor and outdoor
Sports facilities.

100%

00

00 00 00

Feedback on Co-Curricular and
Extracurricular

Regularity in conducting Sports
activities

70%

30%

00 00 00

Regularity in conducting Cultural
activities

100%

00

00 00 00

Regularity in conducting  activities

Committee sand clubs

100%

00

00 00 00

Encouragement by the institution
towards participation in seminars,
workshops, value added programmes,
conferences and competitions

100%

00

00 00 00

_Any other Suggestions.

30%

30%

40% 00 00

Head of'the Department

I,\'| \". b wlefi\..—
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and OTWT erce LOI.-..

CHIKODI - '591 201
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Accredited At A* Grade With 3.42 CGPA in &' Cycle
Email kles_bkeciarediffmal com

K.L.E. SOCIETY'S
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.

bsite: klesbkeollegechikodi cdu in

(RIAR - 272176

END SEMESTER FEEDBACK OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2023-24(EVEN SEM)
FEEDBACK SCALE: 0to 4

EST-1989

Questions
ACULTY NAME Ql | Q2 [Q3| a4 [ Q5 [ae [ a7 [ @8 [ @9 [Q10| AVERAGE
Dr. LaxmikanthaNayakaTO | 382 | 3.75 |3.85| 3.74 | 388 |3.72| 37 | 37 | 37 | 38| 3717
Shri. N.8. Patil 375 | 383 (378 38 | 38 |382] 38 |378] 391 | 37 T
Miss. S. C. Hitni 35 | a6 [a75| 32 [ 38 |35 36 | 36 | 375 |37 360 |
Smt. S. S. Arbole oy 37 (379 35 | 38 [355] 35 [362( 3.75 | 3.7 366
Smt. Rachana V 3.7 3.72 |3.75| 36 | 3.8 [(357| 34 |36 | 3.7 | 3.7 365 |

M Dr. Laxmikantha Nayaka TO
EShri. N.B. Patil
" Miss. S. C. Hitni
B Smt. S. S. Arbole
¥ Smt. Rachana V

Feedback Questionnaire

Q1:How much of the syllabus is covered in the class by the respective teacher?

Q2:How well did the teacher prepare for the classes?
Q3:How well the teacher is able to communicate?
Q4:The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as:
Q5:Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers:

Q6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Q7:The teacher illustrates the concepts through examples and applications:
Q8.Teacher identifies your strengths and encourages you by providing right level of challenges:

Q9.Teacher is able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them:

Q10:Teacher informs you about your expected competencies, programme outcomes and course outcomes:

ey
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PRINCIPAL
KLES'S Basavaprabhu Kore

15, Science and Commerce College

CHIKODI - 591 201
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K.L.E. SOCIETY’S
Zn BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

TR COLLEGE, CHIKODI ~ 591 201,
) (ACCREDITED AT “A+" WITH 3.42 CGPA IN 4™ CYCLE).
Website: klesbkcoolegechikodi.edu.in £:08338 - 272176 Email - klebkee_@rediffmail.ccm
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Department of Hindi (B.A.)
Analysis of Students Feedback on Curriculum for the Academic Year-2023-24
The Department has obtained outgoing students’ feedback on curriculum.
Students have been asked major six questions relating to curriculum and their
response to different questions as given below in detail.

Sl. | Questionnaire Strong | Agree | Neutr | Disagr | Stron
N | = ly % al% |ee% gly
0 Agree Disag
% ree%
85to |70to | 55t0 |30 Belo
100% |84% |[69% |to54% |w
30%
01 | The prescribed syllabus is 100% |00 00 00 00
interesting.
02 | There is a coherence/continuity -
among the 75% | 25% 00 00 00

units/chapters/ modules in the
courses offered.

03 | Curriculum provides for learning

beyond classroom teaching like 75% | 25% 00 00 00

internship, student exchange and

field visit.
04 | Applicability of curriculum in daily

life. 50% | 50% | 00 00 00
05 | Curriculum is updated with Skill !

based contents 100% 00 00 00 00
06 | Curriculum provides inter

disciplinary knowledge 75% | 25% 00 00 00
7 | Rate the Curriculum in terms of

enhancing learning capacity. 100% 00 00 00 00

8 | Curriculum helps to prepare for
higher education and competitive 75% | 25% | 00 00 00

exams.
g | Rate the classroom teaching by
faculty members. 100% | 00 |.00 00 00
10 | Rate the ICT usage by teachers in
the classroom 50% | 50% | 00 00 00

15



Dept. of Hindi

Rate the overall syllabus e

Feedback on Infrastructure SO oo | 00 - = =
support and Ambience
Rate the availability of ICT facilities 3 o
in the college oo | s0% | 00 | 00 | 0O
Rate the restroom facilities _ ]

75% | 25% | 00 00 00

Rate the availability of books for

the students, with Reference to 100% | oo | 00 00 00
courses offered

Rate the extent of library resources .

available to the students, with 75% 25% 00 00 00
reference to preparing for

competitive

examinations.

Rate the transparency with ~

reference to conducting 100% | 00 00 00 00
Examinations (Internal/External).

Greenery and Cleanliness s
maintenance in the campus. 100% | 00 00 00 00
Facilities available in the "
Auditorium/open stage in the 50% | 50% | OO 00 00
institution(only if available) :

Availability of indoor and outdoor

Sports facilities. 100% 00 00 00 00
Feedback on Co-Curricular and

Extracurricular

Regularity in conducting Sports

activities 75% . | 25% 00 00 00
Regularity in conducting Cultural -

activities 75% | 25% 00 00 00
Regularity in conducting activities

by Different 75% | 25% 00 00 00
Committee sand clubs

Encouragement by the institution

towards participation in seminars, 100% 00 00 00 00
workshops, value added

programmes, conferences and

competitions

Any other Suggestions.

Nil
— PRIN
' Sder:?oai;:fgxm” Kore
CHIKORL 381 201
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u;""‘,, BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND CO
@a,, COLLEGE, CHIKODI — 591 201.

S S R R NSNS S oSS SSToCSSEFEEmes=

Please rate your valuable feedback on the curriculum for review of syllabus/to

Website: klebkcollegechikedi.com

- i

K.L.E. SOCIETY'S

(ACCREDITED AT 'A+' GRADE WITH 3.42 CGPA IN 4" CYCLE)

e e

':08338 - 272176

Email - kles_bkcc@redi

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-2023-24

MMERCE

]

ffmail.com:

Questionnaire Excellent | Very | Good [ Average | Poor
Good
01 | Alumni Association/Network of 75% 25% 00 00 00
your college
02 | Regularity in conducting Alumni 50% 50% 00 00 - 00
meetings
03 [ Accessibility to the Head of the 75% 25% | 00 00 00
institution _
04 | Faculty members are reachable 100% 00 00 00. 00
for guidance and support
05 | Alumni members are 100% 00 00 00 00
encouraged to provide valuable
suggestions for the growth of
the institution
06 | Plat form is provided for regular 75% 25% 00 00 00
inter action with current
students
07 | Rate the Programme you 50% 50% 00 00 00
studied in terms of employ
ability skills
08 | Rate your stay at college in 100% 00 00 00 - 00
terms of teaching, learning and
, administration
09 | Rate the practicability and 50% 25% 25% 00 00
relevance of the curriculum you
studied
10 | Overall feedback about college 50% 50% 00 00 00
improve quality of the Programme.
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K.L.E. Society's
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCI
COMMERCE COLLEGE, CHIKODI —
(Accredited at 'A+ with 3.42 CGPA in 4

ENCE AND
591 201.
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DEPARTMENT OF Hindi

- 2023-24 :
TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Sl. No

Content of the feedback
format

Response of the Teachers

TheBOSistakingmeasurest
omakesurethesyllabusisrel
evantandregularlyupdated.

Agree. 20% of Teachers said Agree.

Around 80% of Teachers said Strongly

Objectives, POs and
CQOs are well
defined ‘in the
curriculum/syllabus.

Around 80% of Teachers SE'Iid Strongly
Agree. 20% of Teachers said Agree..

There is a coherence

among
units/chapters/modules in

the
Courses offered

Around 80% of Teachers said Strongly
Agree. 20% of Teachers said Agree.

The curriculum of the
courses encourages to
undertake research work.

Around 60% of Teachers said Strongly
Agree. 40% of Teachers said Agree.

Availability of Student
learning resources at
college

Around 100% of Teachers said
Excellent.

Institutions academic
calendar of events is
designed and implemented
in adherence to university
calendar of events

Around 100% of Teachers said
Strongly Agree.

Curriculum is balanced with

theoretical and
practical knowledge.

Around 80% of Teachers said Strongly
Agree. 20% of Teachers said Agree.

Curriculum has potential to
develop the habit of self-
learning among students

Around 80% of Teachers said Strongly
Agree. 20% of Teachers said Agree.

Scope for using ICT in

Around 60% of Teachers éaid Very

teaching as per curriculum

high. 40% of Teachers said High.
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T 10 The time and credits for Around 60% of Teachers said Strongly
each course are well Agree. 40% of Teachers said Agree..
—— | defined and distributed
Feedback on infrastructure
support
and ambience :

i Rate the availability of ICT | Around 80 % of Teachers said Very
facilities in the college for | satisfied.20% of Teachers said
Teaching and learning Moderately satisfied. ‘

2. Rate the restroom facilities. | Around 60 % of Teachers SaI(E! Very

satisfied.40% of Teachers said
Moderately satisfied.

3. Power backup and internet | Around 80 % of Teachers said Very

facilities satisfied.20% of Teachers said
Moderately satisfied.

4. Availability of reference Around 100 % of Teachers said Very
books in the library satisfied

5. Greenery and Cleanliness | Around 100 % of Teachers said
maintenance in the Excellent.
campus.

6. Any other suggestions... No suggestions

Dapt. of Hindi

h

The above survey on curriculum from twenty (05) teachers, indicates that curriculum
needs improvements and required promotion of life skills. Importance should be
various academic bodies.

given to the languages and further discussion is needed at
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K.L.E. SOCIETY’S
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI -591 201
(Accredited at ‘4*’ with 3.42 CGPA in 4™ Cycle)

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
Analysis of Employer Feedback on Curriculum

On behalf of Department of Chemistry, we collected the feedback from employers on
curriculumbased on the employee performance in various aspects.
The following points were considered for the analysis

C1 General communication skills

C2 | Developing practical solutions to work place problems

C3 | Working as team and obligation to work beyond schedule

C4 | Open to new ideas and learning new techniques

C5 | Using technology and work place equipment

C6 | Technical knowledge/skill

C7 | Ability to manage/leadership qualities

C8 Innovativeness, creativity

C9 | Relationship with seniors/peers/subordinates/students

C10 | Abilityto take up extra responsibility

Graphical Representation of Feedback

Employers Feedback Analysis
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Following conclusions were drawn

The curriculum has the very good content to develop their communication
skills, addressing the problems, using the technology and improve their general
behavior.

The curriculum content is designed to nurture the character of team work and
leadership skills. However, curriculum is to be improved in bringing

innovativeness and creativity among the employees.

Detailed analysis of Feedback:

Point No. 1 | 1 ] v
General communication skills 20 60 20 0
Analysis: Employers feel that around 60% of the employee are good in
communication skills, where as 20% are excellent.
Point No. 2 | 1 1] v
Developing practical solutions to work 40 60 0 0
place problems
Analysis: Employers agree that around 60% of the employee are moderate in
developing practicalsolutions to work place problems, where as 40% are just
excellent in the same.
Point No. 3 I I i \Y]
Working as team and obligation to work 60 20 20 0
beyond schedule
Analysis: Employers found that around 60% of the employee are dedicated
for team work andobligation to work beyond schedule.
Point No. 4 I I i \Y]
Open_to new ideas and learning new 40 60 0 0
techniques

Analysis: Employers approved that around 40% of the employee are extraordinary to

open to newideas and learning new techniques.

Point No.5 [ I i \Y,
Usmg technology and work place 20 50 20 0
equipment

Analysis: Employers registered that around 20% of the employee are good at
using technologyand work place equipment efficiently.
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K1LE SOCIETY'S
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201,

ACCREDITED AT A" GRADEWITH 226 CGPAINYTONCLE OF A & A
Wehsite: klehkeollegechikodi.com OORVIR - 272176 Fmail - kles bkecarediffmail com

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON TEACHERS: 2023-24- Even Semester

Summary of feedback analysis w.rto Dr. H.E.Basavarajappa, BA
Students of our college has given feedback as under.

His teaching is excellent and completes syllabus in time. Internal
evaluation of students is extensively carried out by the teacher very well.
He explains the concepts through the examples with contemporary
events. The teacher identifies the strength and weakness of a student with
patient hearing and help the students to overcome. Students have been
informed regularly about the opportunities available in various fields
based on the course. Need to discuss about the assignment given to
thestudents.

Feedback Analysis on Syllabus and curriculum

Students have expressed their happiness that the syllabus is very much
relevant to daily life. Further it is useful to prepare for competitive
examinations and higher studies. ICT enabled teaching by faculty
members has made learning more interesting and effective.

Infrastructure support and Ambience Students have expressed their
satisfaction about various facilities such as ICT, abundant reference
books in the library, spacious class rooms. Well maintained green
andclean campus.

Co- curricular and Extracurricular activities

Students feel happy that the institution has provided a large playground
for conducting sports activities, spacious auditorium to conduct cultural
activities and its encouragement to participate in seminars, workshops
and competitions.
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